Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 94-2017

BY: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

Legislative Day No. 10 Date: July 3, 2017

Amendment No. 1

- (1. Council Bill No. 79-2016 required that the rainfall amount for the 100-year storm be 8.51 inches. Because the rainfall amount for the 100-year storm is changing from 7.2 inches to 8.51 inches, other rainfall amounts need to be amended accordingly.
- 2. This amendment also amends the whereas clauses to add that, not only is the rainfall amount for the 100-year storm changing, but that other rainfall totals are being amended accordingly.)

1	On page 1, in line 12, after "79" insert, "regarding the 100-year storm event and rainfall amounts
2	for other storm events need to be amended accordingly as required by Section 18.913(c) of the
3	County Code".

- In the Design Manual, attached to the Resolution as Exhibit A, on page 3-4, under item B, in the
 chart titled "Rainfall for 24-hour Storm Duration":
- 7 a. Strike "2.6" and substitute "<u>2.64</u>";
- 8 b. Strike "3.2" and substitute "<u>3.19</u>";
- 9 c. Strike "4.2" and substitute "<u>4.10</u>";
- 10 d. Strike "5.1" and substitute "<u>4.91</u>";
- 11 e. Strike "5.6" and substitute "<u>6.14</u>";
- 12 f. Strike "6.3" and substitute "<u>7.23</u>".

13

4